Child Support Task Force

June 26, 2019 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Room 400S, State Office Building
100 Rev Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Boulevard, St Paul
http://mn.gov/dhs/child-support-task-force/

The purpose of this Task Force is to advise the Department of Human Services (DHS) on maintaining effective and efficient child support guidelines that will best serve the children of Minnesota and take into account changing dynamics of families.

Activity		Time	
1.	Welcome, Announcements, and Today's Meeting Objectives Review Final Draft of Task Force Report Recognition of the Task Force's work	11:00 Chair	
2.	Remarks from Lisa Bayley, Deputy Assistant Commissioner of Children and Family Services	11:05	
3.	Review and Approval of June 12 th Meeting Notes	11:15 Chair	
4.	Task Force Purpose and Decisions to Date a. Share completed Visual Guide of Decisions b. Share Task Force trivia	11:20 Jessica	
5.	Review final draft of the 2019 MN Child Support Task Force report a. Share any feedback with staff before report is submitted to DHS Communications Dept. for editing	11:30 Stacy and Jessica	
6.	Task Force debrief over light refreshments	12:00 Stacy	
ADJOURN		1:00	
THANK YOU!			

NOTE: Individuals with disabilities who need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this event, please call 651-431-4875 (voice) or use your preferred relay service, no later than three (3) days before the meeting.